505440447 04/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5487248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG SHAO	04/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTI 5, INC.	
Street Address:	136-20 38TH AVENUE	
City:	FLUSHING	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11354	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29688549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156835472

Email: eofficeaction@appcoll.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON PC

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87-00004-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LETAO QIN
SIGNATURE:	/Letao Qin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=87-00004-DES_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=87-00004-DES_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505440447 REEL: 048967 FRAME: 0843

Rimon Ref. No.: 87-00004-DES

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I or we ("Assignor")

SHAO, Liang, a citizen of China, P.R., having a mailing address of 136-20 38th Avenue, Suite 3C, Flushing, NY 11354,

hereby assigns to MOTI 5, INC. ("Assignee"), having its place of business at 136-20 38th Avenue, Suite 3C, Flushing, NY 11354,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the US design application titled <u>AUTOMOBILE FRONT GRILL – NOSE FEATURE WITHOUT FOG LAMPS</u> with the assigned application number given in Table A and any improvements thereupon, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same application and the applications for Letters Patent and Utility Model as listed below in Table A,

Table A:

Application No.	Filing Date	Country
29/688,549	04/23/3019	US

and all patents and patent applications derived thereof in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and the European Patent Convention, including but not limited to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, reissues, reexaminations, and any extensions thereof, together with the right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid applications and patents and any applications and patents derived thereof and therefrom and with the right to sue and recover for past infringements of the rights relating to any of the aforementioned patents and patent applications, these rights, titles, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Rimon Ref. No.: 87-00004-DES

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys at Rimon Law Group, P.C., at One Embarcadero Center, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94111, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in Table A.

Date: April 18, 2019	LIANG SHAO
	Inventor: Liang Shao
	Acceptance by Assignee
Date: April 18, 2019	LIANG SHAO
	Signature on behalf of Assignee
	Liang Shao, CEO

Name and Title